



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 9536 of 2025

RAJESH BAIS *versus* UNION OF INDIA and Ors.

Order Sheet

20/08/2025	Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned Deputy Solicitor General for the Union of India/respondent No. 1. Mr. Ajay Kumrani, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 6. Heard. Admit. Issue notice to the respondents. Mr. Mishra, learned DSGI, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 and Mr. Kumrani, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 6, therefore, no formal step is required. Let an extra copy of petition be served to learned counsel for the respondents. Let notice be issued to respondent No. 7, making it

returnable within six weeks.

P.F. and copy within seven days.

Post the matter alongwith **WPS No. 9310 of 2025.**

Meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file certified copy of the order dated 11.10.2013.

Sd/-

(Sanjay K. Agrawal)

Judge

Sd/-

(Sachin Singh Rajput)

Judge