

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 9536 of 2025****RAJESH BAIS *versus* UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

10/09/2025	Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Vijay Chawla, Advocate for the respective respondent. Defaults pointed out by the Registry be rectified within seven days, failing which, this petition shall automatically stands dismissed without further reference to the Bench. If defaults are rectified/cured within stipulated time, list alongwith WPS-7027-2021 and other connected matters. sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
s@if	