



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 9536 of 2025

RAJESH BAIS & ANR. **versus** UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Order Sheet

25/03/2026	Shri Anshuman Shrivastava, Advocate appears along with Ms. Rameshwari Kumari, counsel for the petitioners. Shri Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General appears along with Shri Rishabh Dev Singh, Advocate for Union of India/ Respondents No. 1 to 6. As per request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, let this matter be de-linked from the batch of Writ Petitions, i.e. WPS No.7027/2021 and other connected matters. With the consent of counsel for the parties, the matter is heard finally. Order dictated in open Court, typed separately, signed and dated. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
------------	--

sunita